AUTHORIZE the city manager to execute the First Amendment to the
Amended and Restated Memorandum of Loan Agreement and
Promissory Note (“Loan”) between the City of Richmond and the Port
of Richmond to revise in entirety the Payment Schedule
memorializing prepayments on the Loan in the amount of four million
five hundred thousand dollars ($4,500,000) over a six-month period
between January 2025 and June 2025 – Finance Department
(Andrea Miller 510-620-6790/Rita Martinez 510-621-1546).

N.7 Human Resources

N.7.a Amend the Salary Schedule 1160

ADOPT a resolution amending the salary schedule to retitle Electrical